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 General
Robust waste oil drainer for 
collecting oils from all types of 
vehicles. Built-in discharge pump, 
outlet hose, quick couplers and 
filter. Do not use in flammable or 
corrosive liquids. Please refer to 
the sales catalogue for details on 
accessories. Or visit our website, 
www.eurolube.com. 

WARNING! Do NOT use solvents or 
other explosive fluids. Never point a 
control valve at any portion of your 
body or another person. Acciden-
tial discharge of pressure and/or 
material can result in injury. Read 
these instruction carefully before 
installation, operation or service. 

Remember to always empty the 
waste oil drainer to prevent flam-
mable fluids are stored in spaces 
which are not fire rated.

DO NOT EXCEED MAXI-
UMUM PRESSURE

 Allmänt
Robust spilloljevagn för uppsamling 
av oljor från alla typer av fordon. 
Inbyggd tömningspump, utlopps-
slang, oljeventil, snabbkopp-
lingar och filter. Får ej användas till 
brandfarlig eller korrosiv vätska.För 
detaljerad information hänvisar vi till 
vår kompletta produkt-katalog eller 
vår hemsida www.eurolube.com.

VARNING! Pumparna får EJ 
användas för pumpning av bensin 
eller andra kemikalier. Rikta aldrig 
utloppsmunstycke mot någon 
kroppsdel eller någon annan 
person. Vätska kan lätt tränga in 
igenom hud och förorsaka skador. 
Läs dessa intruktioner innan 
pumpen installeras, används eller 
vid service.

Tänk på att tömma spilloljebehål-
laren för att undvika att brand-
farlig vätska finns i utrymmen 
som ej är brandklassade.

ÖVERSKRID EJ MAX 
ARBETSTRYCK

 Allgemein
Robuster Altölabscheider zum 
Auffangen von Ölen aus allen 
Fahrzeugtypen. Eingebaute 
Ablasspumpe, Auslassschlauch, 
Schnellkupplungen und Filter. 
Nicht in brennbaren oder ätzenden 
Flüssigkeiten verwenden. Einzelheiten 
zum Zubehör finden Sie im 
Verkaufskatalog. Oder besuchen Sie 
unsere Website www.eurolube.com. 

WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie KEINE 
Lösungsmittel oder andere explosive 
Flüssigkeiten. Richten Sie ein Steu-
erventil niemals auf einen Teil Ihres 
Körpers oder auf eine andere Person. 
Unbeabsichtigtes Entladen von Druck 
und/oder Material kann zu Verletzungen 
führen. Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen 
vor der Installation, Inbetriebnahme 
oder Wartung sorgfältig durch. 

Denken Sie daran, den Altölauffang-
behälter stets zu entleeren, um zu 
verhindern, dass brennbare Flüssig-
keiten in Räumen gelagert werden, 
die nicht für das Feuer geeignet sind.

MAXIMALEN DRUCK NICHT 
ÜBERSCHREITEN

PART NO / ART.NR 0951-500

Volume / volym / Volumen 95 l

Maximum air pressure / max lufttryck / maximaler Luftdruck 10 bar (150 psi)

Minimum air pressure / min lufttryck/ Mindestluftdruck 4 bar (29 psi)

Pump / pump / Pumpe C11745

Air inlet / luftanslutning / Luftanschlussgewinde 1/4” BSP (F/Inv.)

Strainer area / filterarea / Sieboberfläche 25 cm2

Strainer mesh size / filterstorlek / Siebmaschenweite 100 mesh / 150 µm

TECHNICAL DATA / TEKNISKA DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN

MEASUREMENTS / MÅTT

MEASUREMENTS / MÅTT / MESSUNGEN

L: Length / längd / Länge 1540 mm

W: Width / bredd / Breite 760 mm

H: Height / höjd / Höhe 350 mm

Weight / vikt  / Gewicht 54,7 kg L
W

H
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

 Description
The low profile waste oil trolley is comprised of the following components

1  Low profile 95 l container with four wheels for easy manouvering under the vehicle

2  Built-in discharge pump, enables easy and efficient pumping of the collected oil for 
disposal or transfer.

3  Outlet hose with quick couplers connects to the pump, allowing for easy drainage of 
waste oil into storage containers or disposal tanks.

4  Quick coupler for draining the container using an external pump

5  Splash protection filter rug prevents splatter and contamination entering the discharge 
pump.

6  Filter, removes impurities and debris from the waste oil, ensuring clean oil transfer and 
preventing clogging in hoses or disposal systems. Helps maintain equipment longevity by 
preventing contamination.

Operation – draining oil
Manouvre the drainer under the vehicle. Drain the waste oil into the container.

Operation – emptying the drainer using the built in pump.
Connect air to the air inlet. Slowly increase air pressure until the pump starts operating. 
Use the outlet hose to transfer the waste oil to a suitable container for further processing. 
When the flow of waste oil stops, turn off the air supply.

Operation – emptying the drainer using an external pump.
Connect the female quick coupler from the external pump suction hose to the male con-
nector on the drainer. Start the external pump.

Maintenance
Periodic mainenance is depending on how heavy the drainer is being used. The mainte-
nance points which should be carried out are:

• Remove large debris from the filter rug (5), including oil plug washers and similar items.

• Remove and clean stainless steel strainer insert (6).

• Ensure that all hoses, fittings and connectors are free from leaks.

• Pump maintenance – refer to the included pump manual (www.eurolube.com/en/
c11745)
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INSTRUKTIONER

 Beskrivning
Den låga spilloljevagnen består av följande komponenter

1  Låg profil med 95 l behållare med fyra hjul för enkel manövrering under fordonet

2  Inbyggd tömningspump, möjliggör enkel och effektiv pumpning av den uppsamlade 
oljan för kassering eller överföring.

3  Utloppsslang med snabbkopplingar till pumpen, vilket möjliggör enkel dränering av 
spillolja till lagringsbehållare eller avfallstankar.

4  Snabbfäste för att tömma behållaren med hjälp av en extern pump

5  Silmatta förhindrar att stänk och föroreningar kommer in i utloppspumpen.

6  Filter, tar bort föroreningar och skräp från spilloljan, säkerställer ren oljeöverföring 
och förhindrar igensättning av slangar och system. Hjälper till att bibehålla utrustningens 
livslängd genom att förhindra kontaminering.

Drift – tömning av olja
Manövrera vagnen under fordonet. Tappa av spilloljan i behållaren.

Drift – tömning av vagnen med den inbyggda pumpen.
Anslut luft till luftintaget. Öka långsamt lufttrycket tills pumpen börjar gå. Använd ut-
loppsslangen för att överföra spilloljan till en lämplig behållare för vidare hantering. Stäng 
av lufttillförseln när flödet av spillolja upphör.

Drift – tömning av vagnen med en extern pump.
Anslut honsnabbkopplingen från den externa pumpens sugslang till hananslutningen på 
avloppet. Starta den externa pumpen.

Underhåll
Periodiskt underhåll beror på hur tungt utrustningen används. De underhållspunkter som 
bör utföras är:

• Ta bort stora skräp från filtermattan (5), inklusive oljepluggsbrickor och liknande 
föremål.

• Ta bort och rengör silinsatsen (6).

• Se till att alla slangar, kopplingar och kopplingar är fria från läckor.

• Pumpunderhåll – se den pumpens manual (www.eurolube.com/sv/c11745)
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BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

 Beschreibung
Der flache Altölwagen besteht aus folgenden Komponenten

1  Niedriger 95-l-Behälter mit vier Rädern für einfaches Manövrieren unter dem Fah-
rzeug

2  Eingebaute Ablasspumpe ermöglicht einfaches und effizientes Abpumpen des gesam-
melten Öls zur Entsorgung oder Übertragung.

3  Der Auslassschlauch mit Schnellkupplungen wird an die Pumpe angeschlossen und 
ermöglicht das einfache Ablassen des Altöls in Lagerbehälter oder Entsorgungstanks.

4  Schnellkupplung zum Entleeren des Behälters mittels externer Pumpe

5  Spritzschutz-Filtermatte verhindert, dass Spritzer und Verunreinigungen in die Aus-
lasspumpe gelangen.

6  Filter, entfernt Verunreinigungen und Ablagerungen aus dem Altöl, sorgt für eine 
saubere Ölübertragung und verhindert Verstopfungen in Schläuchen oder Entsorgungs-
systemen. Hilft, die Lebensdauer der Ausrüstung zu verlängern, indem Verunreinigungen 
vermieden werden.

Bedienung – Öl ablassen
Manövrieren Sie den Ölablasser unter das Fahrzeug. Lassen Sie das Altöl in den Behälter 
ab.

Funktionsweise: Entleeren des Abtropfbehälters mittels eingebauter 
Pumpe.
Schließen Sie Luft an den Lufteinlass an. Erhöhen Sie den Luftdruck langsam, bis die 
Pumpe zu arbeiten beginnt. Verwenden Sie den Auslassschlauch, um das Altöl zur weit-
eren Verarbeitung in einen geeigneten Behälter umzufüllen. Wenn der Altölfluss stoppt, 
schalten Sie die Luftzufuhr ab.

Funktionsweise: Entleeren des Abflusses mittels externer Pumpe.
Verbinden Sie die weibliche Schnellkupplung des Saugschlauchs der externen Pumpe mit 
dem männlichen Anschlussstück am Drainer. Starten Sie die externe Pumpe.

Wartung
Die regelmäßige Wartung hängt von der Belastung des Abtropfgestells ab. Folgende 
Wartungspunkte sollten durchgeführt werden:

• Große Ablagerungen, einschließlich Ölablassschrauben und ähnlichem, vom Filtertep-
pich (5) entfernen.

• Edelstahl-Siebeinsatz (6) entnehmen und reinigen.

• Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schläuche, Armaturen und Anschlüsse dicht sind.

• Pumpenwartung – siehe beiliegendes Pumpenhandbuch (www.eurolube.com/en/
c11745)
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ITEM / POS NAME / BENÄMNING / BESCHREIBUNG PART NO / ART.NR PHOTO / BILD

1 Needle valve / nålventil / Nadelventil 1888045

2 Strainer / filter / Sieb 16796

3 1:1 Waste oil pump / 1:1 spilloljepump / 1:1 Altölpumpe C11745

4 Filter mat / filtermatta / Filtermatte 16791

5 Outlet valve / outloppsventil / Auslassventil 10305

6 Outlet hose for valve / utloppsslang till ventil / Auslassschlauch für Ventil 1167783

7 Castor wheel Ø100mm / svängbart hjul ø100 mm / Lenkrolle Ø100mm 3090550

SPARE PARTS / RESERVDELAR / ERSATZTEILE

1

4
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY / DEKLARATION OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE

Alentec & Orion AB, Grustagsvägen 4, 138 40 Älta Sweden, declares hereby that the 
products:
95 L WASTE OIL TROLLEY W/ PUMP PART NO 0951-500 / ART.NR. 0951-500 are in con-
formity with the requirements of the Council´s Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC.

Älta January 16, 2025

Alentec & Orion AB, Grustagsvägen 4, 138 40 Älta, deklarerar härmed att produkterna:
95 L WASTE OIL TROLLEY W/ PUMP PART NO 0951-500 / ART.NR. 0951-500 är till-
verkade i överensstämmelse med bestämmelserna i Maskindirektivet 2006/42/EC.
 
Älta January 16, 2025

Olle Berglund, 
Product director (Authorized representative for 
Eurolube Equipment / Alentec & Orion AB and 
responsible for technical documentation).

Produktansvarig (Auktoriserad representant för 
Eurolube Equipment / Alentec & Orion AB och 
ansvarig för teknisk dokumentation).

SYMPTOM POSSIBLE REASON SOLUTION

The pump is not working or there is no oil delivery. 1. Not enough air pressure.
2. Some outlet line component is clogged or closed.
3. Filter is clogged.

1. Increase the air pressure.
2. Clean or open the outlet circuit.
3. Open filter and clean insert.

The pump begins to operate very fast without 
delivering oil.

The container is empty. Turn off the pump.

Oil or air leaks out through the air outlet muffler. Oil or air has by-passed the seals due to wear. Replace the fluid packing set according to the pump manual.

Decrease of the oil delivery. Filter is clogged. Open filter and clean insert.

SYMPTOM MÖGLICHER GRUND LÖSUNG

Die Pumpe funktioniert nicht oder es erfolgt keine 
Ölförderung.

1. Nicht genügend Luftdruck.
2. Einige Komponenten der Auslassleitung sind verstopft oder 

geschlossen.
3. Filter ist verstopft.

1. Erhöhen Sie den Luftdruck.
2. Reinigen oder öffnen Sie den Auslasskreislauf.
3. Filter öffnen und Einsatz reinigen.

Die Pumpe beginnt sehr schnell zu arbeiten, ohne 
Öl zu fördern.

Der Behälter ist leer. Schalten Sie die Pumpe aus.

Durch den Luftauslassschalldämpfer tritt Öl oder 
Luft aus.

Aufgrund von Verschleiß sind Öl oder Luft an den Dichtungen 
vorbeigekommen.

Ersetzen Sie den Flüssigkeitspackungssatz gemäß dem 
Pumpenhandbuch.

Verringerung der Ölförderung. Filter ist verstopft. Filter öffnen und Einsatz reinigen.

SYMPTOM MÖJLIG ORSAK LÖSNING

Pumpen går inte eller inget oljeflöde. 1. För lågt lufttryck
2. Vissa utloppsledningskomponenter är igensatta eller stängda
3. Filtret är igensatt

1. Öka lufttrycket
2. Rengör eller öppna utloppskretsen
3. Öppna filtret och rengör insatsen

Pumpen börjar arbeta mycket snabbt utan att 
leverera olja.

Behållaren är tom. Stäng av pumpen

Olja eller luft läcker ut genom ljuddämparen för 
luftutloppet.

Olja eller luft har passerat tätningarna på grund av slitage. Byt ut vätskepackningssatsen enligt pumpens manual.

Minskat oljeflöde Filtret är igensatt Öppna filtret och rengör insatsen

Troubleshooting

Felsökning

Störungssuche / Fehlerbehebung


